VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505 Phone - 0612-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325 Email:-vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP:PUR: 749

Dated: 28.05.2021

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited form experienced party for Civil work construction work in condensing unit plateform of Bidupur BMC (Hajipur). The details scope of work is attached herewith as per BOQ.

Interested parties may be submit their quotation latest by 12.06.2021 by 5.00 pm in sealed envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of the envelop Tiles "Civil work construction work in condensing unit plateform of Bidupur BMC".

Manager (MM)

Enclosure:

As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD

2) All the legal document i.e. Photo, ID Proof

Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC:

Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC

Patnadairy.org

BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)

WORK: Civil repairing works in condensing unit platform OF BIDUPUR BMC

S.No	SOR 202	RATES ARE BAS NAME OF WORK	PED ON I	BCD S	OR-01.07	2020	
1	p-222/15.7	4 Demolishing brick work in cement		UNIT	. QTY.	RATE	000000
		The duting Stacking Of Service Lt		CUM	0.513	773.5	AMOUN
		and disposal of unserviceable mat	naterial			//3.5	396.805
	0.004	- within 50 meters lead	- 1		Ì	1	
2	P-96/2.29.1	Surface dressing of the ground	including				
		removing vegetation and in	0.000	.00SQM	0.128	1272.5	162.88
		hot exceeding 15 cm deen and	l all a		1		102.00
		of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and	uisposai				
		1.5 m. All kinds of soil	int upto			1	
3	P-174/11.3.1	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4/1 per					
		Jeourge Salla: 4 graded stone seem		SQM	13.23	280.8	274 # 00
		Timistieu with a floating coat of many				-50.0	3714.984
		The cement surry etc but ave					1
		The cost of flosing of stens of a					
		Thick with 20 mm nomin	nal size				
		stone aggregate					
4 P-	0-184/11.72	providing designation 100A one brick					
		soling joints filled with local sand inc	FLAT S	QM	13.125	285.2	
		watering, taxes rought all		- 1	100 de 200 de 200	. 285.2	3743.25
		as per building specification and direct	nplete				
		tend."	ſ	1			
, D	etails	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST(SA)	()(Mithout				
- 1	tached	Carriage charge	West House	Larriage)=		8017.9195
	4-		1				
		Coarse aggregate		um			
-		Coarse Sand		ım	0.451	2590.3	1168.2253
		Bricks			0.225	1157.82	260.5095
		Cement		usand.	0.424	899.2	381.2608
	0	Difference of cost-	N	IT	0.17	214.7	36.499
d	_	Bricks					30.439
de	0	ement(PSC)	Per tho	usand.	0.424	326.6	422
			M	T	0.17		138.4784
		TOTAL Carriage C	harge(In Rs))=		207	35.19
		TOTAL ESTIMATED COST wit	h carriago (- (VA2			2020.163
Rs Ten Thousand Thirty Eight Only					ľ	10038	

I AGREE & READY TO DO THIS WORK

1.0	ON THE GIVEN B.O.Q RATE	In Numeric value(%)	In words
2.0	ABOVE THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)		
3.0	BELOW THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)		

Signature of client with seal

Signature of contractor with seal